30.38IN
771.5mm|

BACK
BOX

—C

k FRONT VIEW
SECTION A-A PULL CORD WITH X-ARM OPEN
TO UNLOCK PULL CORD
X-ARM TO UNLOCK
X-ARM
STEP 1 I
CATCH— 1/4-20
BRACKET B6 FLANGED
LOCK NUT
1/4-20 X 3/4"
HEX HEAD
SCREW
LOCK BRACKET
O SUB-ASSEMBLY
#6-32 X 5/8" 1/4-20 X 3/4"
HEX HEAD HEX HEAD
1/4-20 X 3/4" #6-32 SCREW SCREW
FLANGED SOCKET CAP LOCK NUT 4#6-32 X 5/8"
DETAIL B HEAD SCREW DETAIL C HEX HEAD
SCALE 3:8 SCALE 3:8 SCREW

SCALE 1:2

=%

|
l

e e e S e S S e = S S =
~— Y ~ - ~ g

A=\l —\—\—\— V=A== =y
A=\l —\1—\—\—\—\—\—\—\:
A=A — A — b= A—\A—\L—\— A
A —\l—\—\—\A—\—\—\—\—\~

v v v v

A — A —\—\—\—\
A —\—\—\—\—\

BACKISO
VIEW

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

1.

USE (1) 1/4-20 X 3/4" SCREW TO ATTACH CATCH
BRACKET TO THE BOTTOM RIGHT SIDE OF THE X-ARM
AS SHOWN IN DETAIL B & C.

USE THE SUPPLIED (1) 1/4-20 X 3/4" HEX HD SCREW
TO ATTACH THE LOCK BRACKET TO THE BOTTOM OF
ARM IN LOCATION AS SHOW IN DETAIL C & D.

ROTATE THE LOCK BRACKET UNIT HOLES FOR
#6-32 SCREW IN-LINE WITH THE X-ARM. SLIDE THE
SUPPLIED (1) #6-32 X 5/8" THRU THE INSIDE WALL
AND TIGHTEN THE #6-32 LOCKNUT SNUG ON THE
OUTSIDE WALL.

TO OPEN THE X-ARM, PULL THE CORD TO UNLOCK
THE X-ARM.

—~

(.-p VISUAL
\4 SOLUTIONS
1275 S Lewis St, Anaheim, CA 92805

P: 714-991-6400 | C: 714-390-8572
www.rpvisuals.com

This drawing contains proprietary information owned or controlled by RPVisual
Solutions and must not be used or disclosed without prior written authorization

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:

FRACTIONS DECIMALS ANGLES
XIX : £1/32 XX:£.03 X: =5
XXX :£.010 XX £.20

APPROVED FOR FABRICATION

SIGNATURE:

DATE:
NOTES:
G |
Fl
E |
c .
B |.
Al . .
REV:| DESCRIPTION: BY:| DATE:
DEALER:
PROJECT:
SKU:
PART NO:
DESCRIPTION:
LOCK BRACKET SUB-ASSY B6

SIZE: DATE: DRAWN: CHECKED:

B 09/16/2024| SA XXX
DWG. ID:

RPWM-LOCK-B6-INS.1
JOB NO: SCALE: REVISION:
1.9
SHEET:
10F1




